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IN RE: Chanye of Name of IN THE COURT OF COMMON

.a

PLEAS

JAMES THOMAS JOHNSON III CLEARFIELD CQOUNTY

.

to :

as

Nes Olp- 794D

JAMES SILENT BEAR BAILEY : NAME CHANGE

PRELIMINARY ORDER

AND NOW, this day of ; 2006, upon
motion of Petitioner, a hearing in this matter shall be held on

the day of , 2006, at .m. in Courtroom

# of the Clearfield County Courthouse in Clearfield,
Pennsylvania. This court also directs that notice of said hearing
be published in newspapers of general circulation, as per 54 P.S.

§§101, 701-705.




IN RE: Change of Name of : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

JAMES THOMAS JOHNSON III CLEARFIELD COUNTY

to

No. CXQ“\%}Q’CZ>

.

JAMES SILENT BEAR BAILEY : NAME CHANGE *_ o’)cc
9 l]ﬁ
PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME Av
Willam A. S £5.00
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:
The Petition of James Thomas Johnson III respectfully
represents:
1. That he 1is an individual currently residing at
SCI Houtzdale, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.
2. That his residences during the five (5) years
immediately preceding the filing of this petition were:
100 s. River Road, Dauphin, Pa. 17018
3. That Petitioner desires to change his name for
RELIGIOUS REASONS.
4, That Petitioner is not changing his name for the
purpose of avoiding creditors or lawful debts.
5. That there are no judgements or decrees of like
character of record against the petitioner.
WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays your Honorable Court
to enter a decree changing his name from James Thomas Johnson III

to James Silent Bear Bailey.

Petitioner, Pro Se



VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this pleading are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. §4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

oo 5lalots s P

A Signaturey



\TON‘TGOMERY COUNTY
523 SWEDE STREET -
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BUCKS COUNTX
101 N.MAIN FE’J OPERATIONS
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NAME GIVEN: ORDIER NQ, DATE: ORDERED BY:
JAMES THOMAS JOHNSON Ift 0000999 04/12/06 '
COMPANY:
ADDRESS GIVEN: ADDRESS:
TY: COUNTY: STATE: Zib: TYPL QF REPORT SEARCIt JUDGMENTS stircT
DAUPHIN PA X X
'REMISRS SEARCHED: FLOOD, BANKS & DIST CTS FED LIENS
X

ary: COUNTY: STATE: 2P, UCC COUNTY: UCC STATE:
ECORD OWNER: DATE CERTIFIED:
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_ MORIGAGES
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IPERIOR COURT .

CPROTHONOTARY .

X RECORDER
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STRICT COURTS :

MARKS VARIATION FOUND-PLEASE ADVISE JOHNSON, JAMES JR JOHNSON JAMES T JR.

CA 88875
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME, *
JAMES THOMAS JOHNSON, llI * NO. 06-794-CD
ORDER

NOW, this 25" day of May, 2006, the Court referencing the Petitioner’s prior
criminal record (attached) and noting as a convicted felon the Petitioner’s request for a
name change is barred by the provisions of 54 Pa. C.S.A. §702(c)(1)(i) and §702(c)(2),
it is the ORDER of this Court that the Petition for Change of Name be and is hereby
DENIED.

BY THE COURT,

‘REDRIC J.

MMERMAN
President Ju

M%erzgg %ﬁ @Scj

Jiam A Shaw
Proﬁ\gﬁ:)\tlawlmem of Courts

F ‘ LE 3%;,’%0n2f ;bv"’(




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME, *
JAMES THOMAS JOHNSON, lII * NO. 06-794-CD
ORDER

NOW, this 19" day of June, 2008, the Court noting the Court’s Order of May 25,
2006; that the Court was provided with criminal history information as attached to the
said Order which was not that of the Petitioner but instead of another individual with the
same name; the Court now having received the correct criminal history for the Petitioner
which is attached hereto. Upon review of the correct criminal history information, it is
the ORDER of this Court as follows:
1. The Petitioner’s request for a name change is prohibited by the provisions of
54 Pa. C.S.A. §702(c)(1)(i) and §702(c)(2). The Petition for Change of Name
is DISMISSED.
2. The Prothonotary is directed to remove from the record the incorrect prior

record information filed on or about May 25, 2006.

BY THE COURT,

(7: (744:1““““”“
FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge

FILED

JUN 2 0 2006
o] 1eerl LD

lliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

L con« 1o Tawwes 1T
SouwnsoN I

w ( AT TREUIET)




PRIOR RECORD - JAMES THOMAS JOHNSON, III
D.O.B. 11-4-71
S§.8.N. 173-52-3545

DATE

4-17-92

4-17-92

8-4-97

8-4-97

1-16-03

INDICTMENT NO.

OFFENSE

2802-91

3411-91

180-97

CR-2432-02

Terroristic Threats (M1)Dauphin Co.

Criminal Mischief

PLACE OF OFFENSE

DISPOSITION

Harassment by Communication (M3)

Terroristic Threats (M1l)Dauphin Co.

Simple Assault (M2}

Rape (F1)

False Imprisonment (M1)

Aggravated Assault (F1)

Criminal Mischief (F1)

Harassment (S)

D.U.I. (M2)

Aggravated Assault (F1)

Aggravated Assault (F1)

Discharge of Firearm

Into Occupied Structure

Carrying Firearms
Without a License (F3)

Recklessly Endangering
Another Person (M2)

Recklessly Endangering
Another Person (M2)

Dauphin Co.

Dauphin Co.

Dauphin Co.

(F3)

Plead Guilty; F + C
Plead Guilty; F + C
Plead Guilty; F + C

3 months to 1 year
county jail

6 months to 23 months
county jail

Found Not Guilty
Found Not Guilty

11 months, 29 days

to 23 months, 29 days

county jail

6 months to 1 year
County jail

1 month to 23 months
county jail

78 months to 156 months
SCI

78 months to 156 months
SCI concurrent to above

18 months to 36 months
SCI concurrent to above

12 to 24 months SCI
concurrent to above

12 to 24 months SCI
concurrent to above

12 to 24 months SCI
concurrent to above



CED171;31407 - OLS 06/09/06 09:58:38 - 06/08/06 09:56:12 8CORTBK78HX3
' . '

RESPONSE FROM PENNSYLVANIA BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES

OLN: 22576210. VALIDATED: 1598-08-04. EXPIRES: 2001-11-30.
NAM: JOHNSON;III,JAMES T

100 S RIVER RD JEN
PO BOX 39
DAUPHIN PA. 17018
SSN: 173523545. DOB: 1971-11-04. SEX: M. EYE: BRO. HGT: 5'i1",

RESTRICTIONS: NONE

SUSPENSION: YES

OPERATOR CLASS: C = SINGLE VEH <= 26,000

OPERATOR TYPE: REG LICENSE

VALID DUPLICATE LICENSE NUMBER: N/A

*kkkkkkxkxx*x* DRIVER HISTORY SHOULD BE REQUESTED FOR VERIFICATION k% X% %%%*

qua-(ﬁ*nmﬂ°



g , PAGE 1 OF 1
CFD171-31413 -'CHR 06/09/06 09:59:44 - 06/09/06 09:59:43 BTORTBK78KF3

- *¥** RESPONSE FROM PA COMPUTERIZED CRIMINAL HISTORY FILE **%

ORI/PA017013G.NAM/JOHNSON, JAMES THOMAS III .DOB/19711104 .RNG/
SOC/173523545.0TN/ .FBI/ .SID/
PUR/C.ATN/JEN/INVEST .OPR/.

*** RESPONSE FROM PA CCHRI - BASED ON IDENTIFIERS ABOVE ***

NAM/JOHNSON, JAMES THOMAS III . DOB/11041971. SEX/M. RAC/W. DNA/Y.
SID/204-73-22-3. FBI/668744NA1. III/S. RAP STATUS/AUTOMATED
HGT/511. WGT/163. HAI/BRO. EYE/BRO. PRO-PAR MAX/07261999.

S0C/173523545.

OTN/C567140-0:E078790-5:E075427-2:E104501-5:E868581-0:H703431-1.

OTHER NAMES/JOHNSON,JAMES T III :JOHNSON, JAMIE
JOHNSON, JAMES T :JOHNSON, JIM

THIS CCHRI RECORD LAST UPDATED : 05202006

FINGERPRINTS REQUIRED FOR POSITIVE ID



o PAGE 1 OF 6
CFD171-31414 - CHR 06/09/06 10:01:33 - 06/09/06 10:01:33 BTHRTBK78LBD

. SP4-137B
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17110 717-787-9092

ATTN: JEN/INVEST ORI: PA017013G CLEARFIELD COUNTY PROBATION

USE OF THE FOLLOWING CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD FOR *** SID/204-73-22-3 **x
REGULATED BY ACT 47, AS AMENDED. *** III - SINGLE STATE OFFENDER ***

DOB: 11/04/1971 SEX: M RAC: W SOC: 173-52-3545 FBI: 668744NAl
NAME: JOHNSON, JAMES THOMAS III OTN: C567140-0
ARRESTED: 06/09/1991 PAPSPOAOO HARRISBURG SP OCA: S4172

VC3731 DUI OF ALCOHOL OR CONTRL SUBST DISPOSITION UNREPORTED
- M2
PAROLE INFORMATION: DAUPHIN COUNTY PROBATION OCA: 91-136



SAN: BTHRTBK78LBD PAGE 2 OF 6

. EFFECTIVE: 11/20/1991 MAXIMUM: 11/20/1992
I T e O R i B b o I ok b o 2h i o o o oy S ST A S S A E A G WU S RS
¥*%** POSSIBLE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE **%x

NAME: JOHNSON,JAMES T III OTN: E078790-5
ARRESTED: 09/10/1991 PAPSP5100 LYKENS PSP OCA: H28776
DISPOSITION DATE: 04/17/1992 COMMON PLEAS DOCKET: 280291

09/08/1991 (CC2705 RECKLESSLY ENDANGERING ANOTHER QUASHED/DISMIS/DEMUR SUS

- M2 .
09/08/1991 (CC2706 TERRORISTIC THREATS - M1 PLEAD GUILTY
FINES AND COSTS
09/08/1991 CC3304A3 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF PLEAD GUILTY

FINES AND COSTS
09/08/1991 (CC5504A2 HARASSMENT-COMMUNICATION/ADD PLEAD GUILTY
- M3 FINES AND COSTS
R R e S R e E T o T T AT,
**** ' POSSIBLE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE **x*

NAME: JOHNSON,JAMES THOMAS III OTN: E075427-2
ARRESTED: 11/12/1991 PAPSP3600 HARRISBURG PSP OCA: H29128
DISPOSITION DATE: 04/17/1992 COMMON PLEAS DOCKET: 341191



SAN: BTHRTBK78LBD PAGE 3 OF 6

11/12/1991 CC2701 SIMPLE ASSAULT FOUND GUILTY
' COUNTY PRISON

06 MOS - 23 MOS

FINES AND COSTS
11/12/1991 CC2705 RECKLESSLY ENDANGERING ANOTHER QUASHED/DISMIS/DEMUR SUS

- M2

11/12/1991 CC2706 TERRORISTIC THREATS - Ml FOUND GUILTY

COUNTY PRISON

03 MOS - 12 MOS

FINES AND COSTS
11/12/1991 (CC2902 UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT - Ml QUASHED/DISMIS/DEMUR SUS
11/12/1991 CC2903 FALSE IMPRISONMENT - M2 FOUND NOT GUILTY
11/12/1991 CC3121 RAPE - F1 FOUND NOT GUILTY
PAROLE INFORMATION: DAUPHIN COUNTY PROBATION OCA: 91-136

EFFECTIVE: 12/10/1991 MAXIMUM: 11/10/1993
I e a a  a a  E RE E E R S b b U ST IR A AT TR RIS
NAME: JOHNSON, JAMES THOMAS III OTN: E104501-5
ARRESTED: 12/09/1996 PAPSP3600 HARRISBURG PSP OCA: H401l66
DISPOSITION DATE: 08/04/1997 COMMON PLEAS DOCKET: 897

12/08/1996 CC2702 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - F1 FOUND GUILTY



SAN: BTHRTBK78LBD PAGE 4 OF 6
’ COUNTY PRISON
11 MOS 29 DYS - 23 MOS

29 DYS

FINES AND COSTS
12/08/1996 CC2701 SIMPLE ASSAULT CTHER DISMISSAL
12/08/1996 (CC2709A1 HARASSMENT - S FOUND GUILTY

FINES AND COSTS
12/08/1996 (CC3304 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - F1 FOUND GUILTY

COUNTY PRISON
06 MOS - 12 MOS
FINES AND COSTS
PAROLE INFORMATION: DAUPHIN COUNTY PROBATION OCA: 91-1365
EFFECTIVE: 03/02/1998 MAXIMUM: 07/26/1999
e R e B e oot A S e L et S S o A S A e R
NAME: JOHNSON, JAMES THOMAS ITI OTN: E868581-0
ARRESTED: 12/29/1996 PAPSP3600 HARRISBURG PSP OCA: H40314
DISPOSITION DATE: 08/04/1997 COMMON PLEAS DOCKET: 18097

12/29/1996 VC3731 DUI OF ALCOHOL OR CONTRL SUBST PLEAD GUILTY
- M2 COUNTY PRISON
01 MO - 23 MOS
FINES AND COSTS



SAN: BTHRTBK78LBD PAGE 5 OF 6
B T s o e o 2 o B S A L R b b b i Tk o o S S S A AR AN S SR s
**%% POSSIBLE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE | ***x*

NAME: JOHNSON,JAMES T OTN: H703431-1
ARRESTED: 06/22/2002 PA0220800 SUSQUEHANNA TWP PD OCA: 117809
06/22/2002 CC2702  AGGRAVATED ASSAULT DISPOSITION UNREPORTED
06/22/2002 (CC2705 RECKLESSLY ENDANGERING ANOTHER

- M2
06/22/2002 CC6106 FIREARM CARRIED W/O A LICENSE

- M1

06/22/2002 CC0901 CRIMINAL ATTEMPT/
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE (CC2501 )
B I o o e e s e o ol e o S T S e B L S S S s 2 o 2 s o 2 o o b o S A S B S S S S SN SY SOX KW RE RYE SOU A% A ROX RO N N R Y S AT S R RO
<<<<<<<<<<< ADDITIONAL IDENTIFIERS 5>>5>5>>>>>>>>
AKA'S: JOHNSON, JAMIE JOHNSON, JIM
** DNA DATABASE SAMPLE COLLECTED - REF ACT 185 OF 2004 *%*

F = FELONY, M = MISDEMEANOR, S = SUMMARY AND THE NUMERIC = THE DEGREE.



SAN: BTHRTBK78LBD PAGE 6 OF 6
THIS‘RESPONSE I'S BASED ON REQUESTER FURNISHED INFORMATION AND INCLUDES
FINGERPRINT SUPPORTED DATA EXCLUSIVELY FROM THE FILES OF THE PENNSYLVANIA

- STATE POLICE REPOSITORY. IT DOES NOT PRECLUDE THE EXISTENCE OF OTHER
CRIMINAL RECORDS CONTAINED IN THE REPOSITORIES OF OTHER LOCAL, STATE OR
FEDERAL CRIMINAL JUSTICE AGENCIES.

**% END OF CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD FOR SID 204-73-22-3 ***



CFD171-31415 - NCICB 06/09/06 10:02:04 - 06/09/C6 10:02:03 OHHRTBK78LL4
ELO10HHRTBK78LL4021

PA017013G

- THIS INTERSTATE IDENTIFICATION INDEX RESPONSE IS THE RESULT OF YOUR

RECORD REQUEST FOR FBI/668744NAl. THE RECORD MAY BE OBTAINED FROM

FILES WITHIN YOUR STATE. THE INTERSTATE IDENTIFICATION INDEX CONTAINS

NO ADDITIONAL DATA.

END



CFD171-31416 - NCICB 06/09/06 10:02:44 - 06/09/06 10:02:43 OHORTBK78LWW
7LO1QHORTBK78LWW020

PA017013G

- THIS NCIC INTERSTATE IDENTIFICATION INDEX RESPONSE IS THE RESULT OF YOUR
INQUIRY ON NAM/JOHNSON, JAMES THOMAS III SEX/M RAC/W DOB/19711104
SOC/173523545 PUR/C

NAME FBI NO. INQUIRY DATE
JOHNSON,JAMES T III 668744NA1 2006/06/09

SEX RACE BIRTH DATE HEIGHT WEIGHT EYES HAIR BIRTH PLACE PHOTO
M W 1971/11/04 508 180 BRO BRO PENNSYLVANIA N
FINGERPRINT CLASS PATTERN CLASS

PO 04 05 03 14 WU RS RS RS RS LS LS AU LS LS

14 04 AA 02 09 AU AU AU LS WU

ALTIAS NAMES

JOHNSON, JAMES T JOHNSON, JAMES THOMAS II
JOHNSON, JAMES THOMAS III JOHNSON, JAMIE
JOHNSON, JIM

SCARS-MARKS-



TATTOOS SOCIAL SECURITY
5C ABDOM . *+ *173-52-3545

TAT CHEST

-'TAT L ARM

TAT L CALF

TAT L LEG

TAT R ANKL
IDENTIFICATION DATA UPDATED 2002/07/30
THE CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD IS MAINTAINED AND AVAILABLE FROM THE
FOLLOWING:

PENNSYLVANIA - STATE ID/PA20473223

THE RECORD(S) CAN BE OBTAINED THROUGH THE INTERSTATE IDENTIFICATION
INDEX BY USING THE APPROPRIATE NCIC TRANSACTION.

END



Clerk of Courts
ClearField County -
P.0O. Box 549
ClearField, PA. 16830

RE: CHANGE OF NAME

James Thomas Johnson III

Dear Clerk of Courts,

RECEIVED
PROTHONQTARY'S OFFICB

OTARY/CLERK OF COURTS

5/31/06

NO. 06-794-CD

gol>
N~

I am writing in reference to the prior criminal record that was

attached to my denial order of May 25th, 2006. This is not my criminal record,

I never lived in philadelphia and in my petition I say I lived in the city of

Dauphin, Dauphin County. I ask to have this petition re-submitted with the

correct record to help in that here is my Social Security Number, 173-52-3545.

I will send in a new petition but ask that the cost be waived since I bhave

already paid it once.

I thank you for your time and ask for a prompt response.

Sincerely,

James Thomas Johnson III
FF-5555

SCI Houtzdale

P.0. Box 1000

Houtzdale, PA 16698-1000



